NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED			
DISTRIBUTION			
SANTA FE		Ė	
FILE			سا
U.S.G.S.			
LAND OFFICE			
IRANSPORTER	OIL		
	GAS		
OPERATOR			
		1	1

3-5-73

(Date)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Form C-104 Supersedes Oid C-104 and C-110 Effective 1-1-65

f	LAND OFFICE	AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OF ETCETVED				
Ī	TRANSPORTER OIL	1				
}	GAS	4	MAR 8 1973			
}	OPERATOR	4				
1.	Operator	erator D. C. C.				
	INEXCO OIL COMPANY:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Ì	Address 106 MID AMERICA BUILDING, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701					
-			Other (Please explain)			
	Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box)		Other (Please explain)			
	New Well	Change in Transporter of:				
	Recompletion	Oil Dry Gas	一一			
	Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conden	isate			
	If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner					
tw ·	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	I Pacp				
12.	Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including Fo		· -		
	USA-BOSCOWITZ	I CATCLAW DRAW	State, Feder	al or Fee FEDERAL NM-0400877A		
	Location Unit Letter F ; 1650	Feet From The NORTH Line	e and 1650 Feet From	The WEST		
	30		26E , NMPM, EDDY			
į	Line of Section JO Tov	msnip 213 Range	ZOC , INMEN, LDD1	Oddiny		
II.	DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	Address (Give address to which appro	aved carry of this form is to be sent?		
	Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil	or Condensate	_			
į	PERMIAN CORPORATION		P. O. BOX 1183, HOUSTO Address (Give address to which appro	IN, IEXAS //UUI		
İ	Name of Authorized Transporter of Cas SOUTHERN UNION GAS CO		1			
		Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.		nen		
	If well produces oil or liquids, give location of tanks.	F 30 21S 26E	No yes	4-3-73		
		th that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:			
۷.	COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v.		
	Designate Type of Completion		X	P.B.T.D.		
	Date Spudded	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 2-24-73	Total Depth	10,995		
}	12-16-72 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	Name of Producing Formation	Top Oil/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth		
	KB 3462; GL 3450	MORROW B-4	10,804	10,590		
l	Perforations			Depth Casing Shoe		
-	10,804-820	TUDING CASING AND	CEMENTING RECORD	11,075		
- }		CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT		
- 1	HOLE SIZE	13-3/8"	5221	450 sx		
-	17-1/2" 12-1/4 & 11"	8-5/8"	2,212	1050 sx		
- }	7-7/8"	4-1/2"	11,075	800 sx		
-	4-1/2"	2-7/8" (TUBING)	10,590			
V.	TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a)	fter recovery of total volume of load oi	l and must be equal to or exceed top allow-		
	OIL WELL	able for this de	pth or be for full 24 hours) Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas			
	Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of lest	reading manage (2 ton) pump, g-1			
}	Length of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size		
-	Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbls.	Water-Bbls.	Gas-MCF		
Į						
	GAS WELL					
٦	Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate		
L	9,800	4 hours	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size		
	Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)	Cdaing Pressure (Bilde-12)	METER RUN		
,	METER RUN CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN			ATION COMMISSION		
1.	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN		0.00 1 1 10	72		
T hashe contituited that the filler and regulations of the bull conservation is			APPROVED APR 1 1973 , 19			
Commission have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		BY W. a. Gressett				
•	above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. TITLE OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR			CTOR		
			!!	compliance with RULE 1104.		
	A D1 2	1 hours	realing a request for alle	wable for a newly drilled or deepened		
-		ature)	well, this form must be accomp tests taken on the well in acc	oanied by a tabulation of the deviation ordance with RULE 111.		
-	MANAGER, WEST TEXAS & S.E. NEW MEXICO		All sections of this form m	nust be filled out completely for allow-		

Fill out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for changes of owner, well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells.

INCLINATION REPORT

EDDY County Field Mame CATCLAW DRAW 106 MID AMERICA City MIDLAND, TEXAS Address BUILDING INEXCO OIL COMPANY 79701 Operator Survey TOTCO Well No. 1 Lease Mame & No. USA-BOSCOWITZ RECORD OF INCLINATION Accumulative Angle of Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet) Inclination (degrees) Depth (feet) 3.53 3/4 7.89 270 4.36 520 17.40 9.51 1-1/4 956 31.64 14.24 1-1/2 1,500 46.91 15.27 1-3/4 2,000 60.26 13.35 1-1/2 2,510 69.31 9.05 1-1/4 2,925 78.60 9.29 3,280 1-1/2 90.80 12.20 1-1/2 3,746 104.65 13.85 1-1/2 4,275 108.97 4.32 1/2 4,770 115.63 6.66 3/4 5,279 124.41 8.78 5,782 134.01 9.60 1-1/4 6,222 148.58 14.57 1-1/4 6,890 162.19 13.61 1-1/2 7,410 172.88 10.69 1-1/4 7,900 180.29 7.41 1-1/4 ,240 193.14 12.85 1 - 1/48,829 202.09 8.95 1-1/2 9,171 <u>24.84</u> 226.93 1-1/2 10,120 236.13 9.20 1-1/4 10,542 239.76 3.63 10,750 Total Displacement Operator Affidavit: (Note: Party making affidavit must strike out inapplicable phrases, and must file explanatory statement when applicable.) BERNARD J. MAHONY Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto, who, after being duly swom, on oath states that he is the operator of the well identified in this instrument (that he is acting at the direction and on behalf of the operator of the well identified in this instrument), and that such well was not intentionally deviated from the vertical whatsoever (and that such well was deviated at random for the reason described in the attached statement). Signature and Title of Affiant DIVISION PRODUCING MANAGER Sworn and Subscribed to before me, this the 1.nd day of March 19 /3 . eanth Jamery Notary Public in and for Midland County, Texas. Certification of personal knowledge Inclination Data: I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete. INEXCO OIL COMPANY 4216 6. 141 COMPANY BERNARD J. MAHONY

RECEIVED

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APR 1 0 1973

BOX 2045

O. C. C. ARTEBIA, OFFICE

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

NOTICE OF GA	AS CONNECTION		
		DA	ATE April 3, 1973
;			
This	is to notify the Oil	Conservation Commis	sion that connection for
the purchase o	f gas from the Inc	exco Oil Company	As Boscowitz Com.
1		Operator	Lease
		Catolaw Draw	
#1 F	30-21S-26E	Morrow Pool	, <u>Southern Union Gas Co</u> Name of Purchaser
Well Unit	S.T.R.	Pool	Name of Purchaser
was made on	1-2-72		
	4-3-73	 '	
1		•	
			•
		. <u>So</u>	uthern Union Gas Company
			Purchaser
	•		
		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$	P Para
	•	July	Representative
. *			•
	•		
		•	
		_	
		Tra	nsmission Manager Title
			7 11016
cc: To operato	r :		* ∙
_	vation Commission	- Santa Fe	•
	iss - Dallas	-	
	nardson - Gas Meas.	- Dallas	

R. J. McCrary - Dallas E. H. Redden - Carlsbad John Carter - Carlsbad